CAUSE
22-01-00001CRF

22-01-00002CRF

22-01-00003CRF
22-01-00004CRF

22-01-00005CRF

22-01-00006CRF

22-01-00007CRF

22-01-00009CRF
22-01-00010CRF

AMENDED FRIO COUNTY INDICTMENTS-JANUARY 25, 2022

ARRAIGNMENT DATE :FEBRUARY 24, 2022

NAME DOB  OFFENSE
AUGUSTIN BRYAND 2/6/1970 AGG ASSAULT W/
DEADLY WEAPON
RENE CANELA 4/3/1997 ASSAULT FAMILY MEMBER
W/PREVIOUS CONVICTION
ADAM GONZALEZ 11/29/2001 BURGLARY OF HABITATION
CHARLES RANCELL 2/22/1996 BURGLARY OF HABITATION
JAMES

ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ 7/4/1984 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

3RD OR MORE

CARLOS GERARDO 3/3/2003 BURGLARY OF A HABITATION
VALLES

DANIEL BARAHONA- 3/20/1989 CT 1 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
HERNANDEZ CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS

CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
I
STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ
JONBRYAN IBARRA

10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G
10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G

22-01-00013CRF
22-01-00014CRF

22-01-00017CRF
22-01-00018CRF

JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ
VERONICA MARTINEZ

LAURO RUIZ
ABRAHAM ZAVALA

9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G
1/23/1978 POSS CS PG 1<1G

6/21/1977 POSS CS PG 1<1G
2/17/2003 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS

BOND
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET, WITH THE STANDARD CONDITIONS FOR A FELONY
BOND IN THIS JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH
DEFENDANT. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST

WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST
WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS

INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

7

| A

7 JUDGEP%S/ID_ING_B )X

DATE:






