## AMENDED FRIO COUNTY INDICTMENTS-JANUARY 25, 2022

ARRAIGNMENT DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2022

22-01-0001CRF   AUGUSTIN BRYAND   2/6/1970 AGG ASSAULT W/ DEADLY WEAPON	CAUSE	NAME	DOB	OFFENSE	BOND
22-01-00002CRF RENE CANELA  4/3/1997 ASSAULT FAMILY MEMBER W/PREVIOUS CONVICTION  22-01-00003CRF CHARLES RANCELL 2/22/1996 BURGLARY OF HABITATION CONTINUED  22-01-00005CRF ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ 7/4/1984 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE  22-01-00006CRF CARLOS GERARDO VALLES  22-01-00007CRF DANIEL BARAHONA-HERNANDEZ CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONT	22-01-00001CRF	AUGUSTIN BRYAND	2/6/1970	AGG ASSAULT W/	CONTINUED
W/PREVIOUS CONVICTION  22-01-00003CRF					
22-01-00003CRF CHARLES RANCELL JAMES  22-01-00004CRF CHARLES RANCELL JAMES  22-01-00005CRF ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ 7/4/1984 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE  22-01-00006CRF CARLOS GERARDO VALLES  22-01-00007CRF DANIEL BARAHONA-HERNANDEZ CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 8	22-01-00002CRF	RENE CANELA	4/3/1997		CONTINUED
22-01-00004CRF CHARLES RANCELL JAMES  22-01-00005CRF ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ  22-01-00006CRF CARLOS GERARDO VALLES  22-01-00007CRF DANIEL BARAHONA-HERNANDEZ  22-01-00007CRF CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONT					
JAMES  22-01-00005CRF  ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ  7/4/1984 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED  3RD OR MORE  22-01-00006CRF  CARLOS GERARDO VALLES  22-01-00007CRF  DANIEL BARAHONA- HERNANDEZ  CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED					
3RD OR MORE  22-01-00006CRF CARLOS GERARDO VALLES  22-01-00007CRF DANIEL BARAHONA-HERNANDEZ CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CONTINUED CONTINUED CONTINUED  22-01-00009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ JONBRYAN IBARRA  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED	22-01-00004CRF		2/22/1996	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	CONTINUED
VALLES  DANIEL BARAHONA- HERNANDEZ  CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  22-01-00009CF JONBRYAN IBARRA  10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED	22-01-00005CRF	ALEXANDER A. RODRIGUEZ	7/4/1984		CONTINUED
HERNANDEZ  CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS  CONTINUED  22-01-00009CRF  22-01-00010CRF  JONBRYAN IBARRA  10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G  CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF  JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ  9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G  CONTINUED  CONTINUED  CONTINUED  CONTINUED  CONTINUED	22-01-00006CRF		3/3/2003	BURGLARY OF A HABITATION	CONTINUED
CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  22-01-00009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ 10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED	22-01-00007CRF	DANIEL BARAHONA-	3/20/1989	CT 1 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  22-01-0009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ JONBRYAN IBARRA 10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED		HERNANDEZ		CT 2 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  22-01-00009CRF 22-01-00010CRF  JONBRYAN IBARRA  10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF  JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ  9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED				CT 3 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
CT 6 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED  22-01-00009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ JONBRYAN IBARRA 10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED				CT 4 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
22-01-0009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ 10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G				CT 5 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
22-01-0009CRF STEVEN RAY HERNANDEZ 10/26/1993 POSS CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 22-01-00010CRF JONBRYAN IBARRA 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED 22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED					
22-01-00010CRF JONBRYAN IBARRA 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED				CT 7 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
22-01-00010CRF JONBRYAN IBARRA 10/16/2003 MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G CONTINUED  22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED			10/00/1000		
22-01-00013CRF JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ 9/15/1994 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED					
	22-01-00010CRF	JONBRYAN IBARRA	10/16/2003	MAN DEL CS PG 1>=1G<4G	CONTINUED
22-01-00014CRF VERONICA MARTINEZ 1/23/1978 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED	22-01-00013CRF	JOSHUA RAUL MARTINEZ	9/15/1994	POSS CS PG 1<1G	CONTINUED
	22-01-00014CRF	VERONICA MARTINEZ	1/23/1978	POSS CS PG 1<1G	CONTINUED
22-01-00017CRF LAURO RUIZ 6/21/1977 POSS CS PG 1<1G CONTINUED	22-01-00017CRF	LAURO RUIZ	6/21/1977	POSS CS PG 1<1G	CONTINUED
22-01-00018CRF ABRAHAM ZAVALA 2/17/2003 SMUGGLING OF PERSONS CONTINUED	22-01-00018CRF	ABRAHAM ZAVALA	2/17/2003	SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED

IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET, WITH THE STANDARD CONDITIONS FOR A FELONY BOND IN THIS JUDICIAL DISTRICT, IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH DEFENDANT. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

JUDGE PRESIDING